 1
Citation information: Vol.485, No.1-2, 2008. pp. 439-447
Analysis of a Functionally Graded Particulate Composite under Flexural Loading
Conditions
Nikhil Gupta and Sandeep Kumar Gupta, Benjamin J. Mueller
Composite Materials and Mechanics Laboratory
Mechanical, Aerospace and Manufacturing Engineering Department
Polytechnic University, 6 MetroTech Center, Brooklyn, NY 11201

Table 2: Composition, nomenclature and densities of syntactic foams
used in fabrication of functionally graded syntactic foams.
Micro -
balloon
Density
(kg/m3)
Micro -
balloons
(vol%)
Syntactic Foam
Nomenclature
Measured
Density
(kg/m3)
220
30 SF220-30 850
40 SF220-40 735
50 SF220-50 611
60 SF220-60 550
320
30 SF320-30 875
40 SF320-40 780
50 SF320-50 670
60 SF320-60 611
370
30 SF370-30 899
40 SF370-40 809
50 SF370-50 711
60 SF370-60 613
460
30 SF460-30 931
40 SF460-40 846
50 SF460-50 732
60 SF460-60 645
3.2 Preparation of FGSF Specimens
Eight types of FGSF specimens are prepared and tested
under flexural loading conditions. Strips of 210³12.5³3 mm
length, width and thickness, respectively, are cut from the